
Lake Erie (1-2,0-1 G-MAC) -vs- Ashland (6-0,1-0 G-MAC)
11/30/23 at Charles Kates Gymnasium, Ashland, OH

 
 

 
 
Lake Erie 38

Ashland 84

Date: 11/30/23
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 1,121
Site: Charles Kates Gymnasium, Ashland, OH
Referees: Charlene Lybbert, Kyle Pottkotter, Aaron Brooks

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie 9 12 10 7 38
Ashland 26 18 16 24 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Shaffer,Nina * 27 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 10
13 Ibos,Anna * 23 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 5 0 1 7
12 Maxwell,Kylie * 28 3-9 0-1 0-1 0-4 4 3 0 6 2 1 6
32 Chipps,Sophie * 26 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 0 2
04 Elbert,Ryan * 22 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Fouch,Emma 23 2-8 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 6
24 Medley,Riley 25 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 5
23 Russell,Gabrielle 26 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-47 5-14 3-5 6-22 28 11 6 26 2 4 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-4   50.00% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00% 0-2   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 15-47   31.9% 5-14   35.7% 3-5   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Smith,Hayley * 16 6-9 1-3 1-2 3-3 6 2 1 0 0 1 14
42 Roshak,Annie * 19 5-8 1-3 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 0 2 1 13
03 Yoder,Morgan * 21 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 0 0 0 6
01 Brockington,Savaya * 19 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 0 1 1 6
21 Spielman,Macy * 17 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 6 0 0 1 6
25 Miller,Zoe 21 4-6 1-2 1-3 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 10
10 Howe,Lexi 18 4-9 1-4 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 6 1 3 9
22 Dever,Molly 11 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
14 Daniels,Erin 16 2-8 2-6 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 1 6
40 Leibacher,Kylie 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Casalinova,Gia 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
20 Harabedian,Katelyn 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
23 McKee,Sarah 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 3 1 0
04 Niese,Sophia 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-68 13-36 5-9 14-24 38 12 25 8 7 12 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56% 3-9   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89% 4-11   36.36% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-10   30.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 10-16   62.50% 3-6   50.00% 1-3   33.33%
Total 33-68   48.5% 13-36   36.1% 5-9   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 37 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Erie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ashland
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 09:51 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE --

09:36 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
09:14 FOUL  by SMITH,HAYLEY

GOOD FT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 09:14 3-3
GOOD FT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 09:14 4-3 V 1

09:02 MISS 3PTR by SPIELMAN,MACY
REBOUND DEF by IBOS,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA 08:51

08:40 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by YODER,MORGAN
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 08:11

07:45 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SPIELMAN,MACY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
07:16 MISS JUMPER by SPIELMAN,MACY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HAYLEY
FOUL  by SHAFFER,NINA 07:16

07:16 SUB OUT by YODER,MORGAN
07:16 SUB IN by HOWE,LEXI
07:16 MISS FT by SMITH,HAYLEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:16 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,HAYLEY(fastbreak)
07:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,HAYLEY
07:16 SUB IN by MILLER,ZOE

TURNOVER  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 07:05
07:05 STEAL  by ROSHAK,ANNIE
07:02 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROSHAK,ANNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHIPPS,SOPHIE(in the paint) 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSHAK,ANNIE

06:31 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SPIELMAN,MACY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:29
MISS LAYUP by ELBERT,RYAN(in the paint) 06:16

06:16 BLOCK  by ROSHAK,ANNIE
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWE,LEXI

06:02 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ZOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPIELMAN,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint) 05:42 6-15 H 9
05:28 MISS 3PTR by HOWE,LEXI

-- REBOUND OFF by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
05:20 6-17 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROSHAK,ANNIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPIELMAN,MACY
TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA 05:02

05:02 SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
05:02 SUB OUT by SPIELMAN,MACY
05:02 SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANNIE
05:02 SUB IN by YODER,MORGAN
05:02 SUB IN by DANIELS,ERIN
05:02 SUB IN by MCKEE,SARAH

SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA 05:02
SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN 05:02
SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 05:02
SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA 05:02
SUB IN by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE 05:02
SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY 05:02

04:58 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE --



MISS LAYUP by MEDLEY,RILEY(in the paint) 04:35
04:35 BLOCK  by HOWE,LEXI

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWE,LEXI
04:29 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,ERIN

STEAL  by MEDLEY,RILEY 04:29
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE(in the paint) 04:14

04:14 BLOCK  by MCKEE,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:14

03:56 6-20 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by YODER,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by HOWE,LEXI

TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 03:28
03:28 STEAL  by HOWE,LEXI

FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 03:18
03:18 SUB OUT by HOWE,LEXI
03:18 SUB OUT by MILLER,ZOE
03:18 SUB IN by SMITH,HAYLEY
03:18 SUB IN by ROSHAK,ANNIE

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 03:18
SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA 03:18
SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA 03:18
SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN 03:18

03:09 MISS 3PTR by YODER,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSHAK,ANNIE

FOUL  by FOUCH,EMMA 03:09
02:58 MISS 3PTR by YODER,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSHAK,ANNIE
FOUL  by FOUCH,EMMA 02:58
SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA 02:58
SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 02:58
FOUL  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 02:47

02:47 6-21 H 15 GOOD FT by ROSHAK,ANNIE
02:47 6-22 H 16 GOOD FT by ROSHAK,ANNIE

GOOD 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA 02:33 9-22 H 13
02:24 9-24 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HAYLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCKEE,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE 02:08
REBOUND OFF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE --

02:08 FOUL  by MCKEE,SARAH
02:08 SUB OUT by YODER,MORGAN
02:08 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ERIN
02:08 SUB OUT by MCKEE,SARAH
02:08 SUB OUT by SMITH,HAYLEY
02:08 SUB IN by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
02:08 SUB IN by HOWE,LEXI
02:08 SUB IN by SPIELMAN,MACY
02:08 SUB IN by MILLER,ZOE

TURNOVER  by ELBERT,RYAN 01:53
01:38 MISS 3PTR by ROSHAK,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE --
01:36 FOUL  by MILLER,ZOE
01:36 SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANNIE
01:36 SUB IN by MCKEE,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by CHIPPS,SOPHIE(in the paint) 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ZOE

01:09 MISS LAYUP by HOWE,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,NINA --
TURNOVER  by SHAFFER,NINA 01:03

01:03 SUB OUT by SPIELMAN,MACY
01:03 SUB IN by SMITH,HAYLEY
00:49 9-26 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HAYLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA



MISS JUMPER by MEDLEY,RILEY(in the paint) 00:16
00:16 BLOCK  by MCKEE,SARAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:15
SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA 00:15
SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN 00:15
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE 00:15
SUB IN by IBOS,ANNA 00:15

00:07 TURNOVER  by HOWE,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Erie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ashland
10:00 SUB OUT by HOWE,LEXI
10:00 SUB OUT by MCKEE,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by DANIELS,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by SPIELMAN,MACY
10:00 SUB IN by ROSHAK,ANNIE
09:41 9-28 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HAYLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROSHAK,ANNIE
MISS 3PTR by MEDLEY,RILEY 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE 09:13
SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN 09:13

08:54 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,ERIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HAYLEY

08:52 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,HAYLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,ERIN

08:45 MISS LAYUP by SPIELMAN,MACY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE --

08:21 FOUL  by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
TURNOVER  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 08:20

08:03 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by IBOS,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA 07:50
REBOUND OFF by ELBERT,RYAN --

07:50 FOUL  by SMITH,HAYLEY
TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by SPIELMAN,MACY
07:21 9-31 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,HAYLEY
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HAYLEY
06:50 9-34 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,ERIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
MISS LAYUP by MEDLEY,RILEY(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSHAK,ANNIE
06:21 9-37 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by ROSHAK,ANNIE

-- ASSIST  by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
MISS LAYUP by MEDLEY,RILEY(in the paint) 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HAYLEY
05:40 MISS 3PTR by SPIELMAN,MACY

REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA 05:20 12-37 H 25

05:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:17

05:17 SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA



05:17 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ERIN
05:17 SUB OUT by SPIELMAN,MACY
05:17 SUB OUT by SMITH,HAYLEY
05:17 SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANNIE
05:17 SUB IN by YODER,MORGAN
05:17 SUB IN by HOWE,LEXI
05:17 SUB IN by DEVER,MOLLY
05:17 SUB IN by MCKEE,SARAH
05:17 SUB IN by MILLER,ZOE

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 05:17
SUB OUT by MEDLEY,RILEY 05:17
SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA 05:17
SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA 05:17

05:01 MISS 3PTR by HOWE,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ZOE

04:56 MISS 3PTR by YODER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by ELBERT,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by IBOS,ANNA(in the paint) 04:45 14-37 H 23

04:38 14-39 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HOWE,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YODER,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint) 04:06
04:06 BLOCK  by MCKEE,SARAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:06
SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA 04:06
SUB IN by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE 04:06

03:39 MISS 3PTR by YODER,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWE,LEXI

03:35 14-42 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by DEVER,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by HOWE,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by ELBERT,RYAN(in the paint) 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ZOE

02:59 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint) 02:32 16-42 H 26
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE --

02:25 16-44 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by HOWE,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YODER,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint) 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKEE,SARAH

FOUL  by FOUCH,EMMA 02:01
02:01 SUB OUT by DEVER,MOLLY
02:01 SUB IN by LEIBACHER,KYLIE

SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA 02:01
SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN 02:01
SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 02:01
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE 02:01
SUB IN by IBOS,ANNA 02:01
SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY 02:01

01:44 MISS LAYUP by HOWE,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by HOWE,LEXI
01:21 FOUL  by HOWE,LEXI
01:21 TURNOVER  by HOWE,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 01:06 18-44 H 26
01:06 FOUL  by HOWE,LEXI
01:06 SUB OUT by HOWE,LEXI
01:06 SUB IN by DANIELS,ERIN

MISS FT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ZOE

00:49 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,ERIN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA 00:31 21-44 H 23
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE --

00:07 TURNOVER  by LEIBACHER,KYLIE
STEAL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 00:07

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Erie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ashland
10:00 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ERIN
10:00 SUB OUT by MCKEE,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,ZOE
10:00 SUB OUT by LEIBACHER,KYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
10:00 SUB IN by SPIELMAN,MACY
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,HAYLEY
10:00 SUB IN by ROSHAK,ANNIE

SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by MEDLEY,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA 10:00
SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN 10:00
SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
FOUL  by ELBERT,RYAN 09:38

09:31 MISS LAYUP by SPIELMAN,MACY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 09:31
REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE --
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,KYLIE 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
09:10 21-47 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,HAYLEY

-- ASSIST  by SPIELMAN,MACY
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 08:48

08:48 STEAL  by SMITH,HAYLEY
08:33 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:02 FOUL  by SPIELMAN,MACY
08:02 FOUL  by SPIELMAN,MACY

MISS 3PTR by ELBERT,RYAN 07:53
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:36 MISS 3PTR by ROSHAK,ANNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HAYLEY

07:33 21-49 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HAYLEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by IBOS,ANNA 07:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:00

07:00 SUB OUT by YODER,MORGAN
07:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,HAYLEY
07:00 SUB IN by HOWE,LEXI
07:00 SUB IN by MILLER,ZOE
06:40 MISS LAYUP by ROSHAK,ANNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELBERT,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by IBOS,ANNA(in the paint) 06:21

06:21 BLOCK  by ROSHAK,ANNIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA

06:04 21-52 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ZOE
-- ASSIST  by SPIELMAN,MACY

05:54 FOUL  by ROSHAK,ANNIE
SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA 05:54
SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN 05:54



SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 05:54
SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA 05:54
SUB IN by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE 05:54
SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY 05:54
TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA 05:51

05:51 STEAL  by HOWE,LEXI
05:46 TURNOVER  by HOWE,LEXI
05:46 SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
05:46 SUB OUT by SPIELMAN,MACY
05:46 SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANNIE
05:46 SUB IN by YODER,MORGAN
05:46 SUB IN by DANIELS,ERIN
05:46 SUB IN by MCKEE,SARAH

TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE 05:24
05:24 STEAL  by MCKEE,SARAH
05:15 MISS 3PTR by YODER,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,ERIN
FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by MILLER,ZOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:09 21-53 H 32 GOOD FT by MILLER,ZOE
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 04:42
SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN 04:42

04:14 21-56 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by HOWE,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA 03:54
REBOUND OFF by FOUCH,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by FOUCH,EMMA 03:48

03:35 MISS 3PTR by HOWE,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by ELBERT,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by IBOS,ANNA(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWE,LEXI
03:22 TURNOVER  by HOWE,LEXI

STEAL  by IBOS,ANNA 03:22
GOOD 3PTR by MEDLEY,RILEY(fastbreak) 03:19 24-56 H 32
ASSIST  by IBOS,ANNA --

02:59 24-58 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ZOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by IBOS,ANNA(in the paint) 02:29 26-58 H 32
02:14 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:14 SUB OUT by YODER,MORGAN
02:14 SUB OUT by HOWE,LEXI
02:14 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ERIN
02:14 SUB OUT by MCKEE,SARAH
02:14 SUB OUT by MILLER,ZOE
02:14 SUB IN by NIESE,SOPHIA
02:14 SUB IN by CASALINOVA,GIA
02:14 SUB IN by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
02:14 SUB IN by DEVER,MOLLY
02:14 SUB IN by LEIBACHER,KYLIE

SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN 02:14
SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA 02:14
SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA 02:14
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE 02:14
MISS LAYUP by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint) 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIBACHER,KYLIE
01:29 MISS 3PTR by DEVER,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 00:57



REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE(in the paint) 00:54 28-58 H 30

00:32 MISS 3PTR by NIESE,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by FOUCH,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by FOUCH,EMMA 00:23

00:23 STEAL  by CASALINOVA,GIA
00:17 MISS LAYUP by CASALINOVA,GIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CASALINOVA,GIA
00:14 28-60 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by CASALINOVA,GIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA 00:00 31-60 H 29
ASSIST  by MEDLEY,RILEY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Erie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ashland
10:00 SUB OUT by NIESE,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB OUT by CASALINOVA,GIA
10:00 SUB OUT by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by DEVER,MOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by LEIBACHER,KYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
10:00 SUB IN by YODER,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by SPIELMAN,MACY
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,HAYLEY
10:00 SUB IN by ROSHAK,ANNIE

SUB OUT by MEDLEY,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 10:00

09:44 31-62 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HAYLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPIELMAN,MACY

MISS JUMPER by CHIPPS,SOPHIE(in the paint) 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSHAK,ANNIE

09:05 31-64 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by ROSHAK,ANNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPIELMAN,MACY

MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSHAK,ANNIE

08:24 31-67 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
-- ASSIST  by YODER,MORGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:19
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HAYLEY
07:52 31-69 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by SPIELMAN,MACY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YODER,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint) 07:31 33-69 H 36

07:23 33-71 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by ROSHAK,ANNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YODER,MORGAN

07:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
07:22 SUB OUT by YODER,MORGAN
07:22 SUB OUT by SPIELMAN,MACY
07:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,HAYLEY
07:22 SUB OUT by ROSHAK,ANNIE
07:22 SUB IN by HOWE,LEXI
07:22 SUB IN by DANIELS,ERIN
07:22 SUB IN by DEVER,MOLLY
07:22 SUB IN by MCKEE,SARAH
07:22 SUB IN by MILLER,ZOE

SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY 07:18
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 07:18
TURNOVER  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 06:59

06:35 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,ERIN



-- REBOUND OFF by HOWE,LEXI
06:24 33-74 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by DEVER,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by HOWE,LEXI
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by DANIELS,ERIN
05:51 33-76 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,ERIN
FOUL  by SHAFFER,NINA 05:51

05:51 MISS FT by MILLER,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE --

05:36 FOUL  by DEVER,MOLLY
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,ERIN
05:14 TURNOVER  by HOWE,LEXI

STEAL  by MEDLEY,RILEY 05:14
04:45 FOUL  by DANIELS,ERIN

GOOD FT by FOUCH,EMMA 04:45 34-76 H 42
MISS FT by FOUCH,EMMA 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKEE,SARAH
04:18 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWE,LEXI
04:15 34-78 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by HOWE,LEXI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ZOE

03:49 TURNOVER  by HOWE,LEXI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:49

03:49 SUB OUT by HOWE,LEXI
03:49 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ERIN
03:49 SUB OUT by DEVER,MOLLY
03:49 SUB OUT by MCKEE,SARAH
03:49 SUB IN by NIESE,SOPHIA
03:49 SUB IN by CASALINOVA,GIA
03:49 SUB IN by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
03:49 SUB IN by LEIBACHER,KYLIE

SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 03:49
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE 03:49
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 03:47 36-78 H 42
ASSIST  by SHAFFER,NINA --

03:32 MISS 3PTR by CASALINOVA,GIA
REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by MEDLEY,RILEY(in the paint) 03:25 38-78 H 40

03:11 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ZOE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 03:11
REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint) 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ZOE
02:43 MISS LAYUP by CASALINOVA,GIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 02:20

02:20 SUB OUT by MILLER,ZOE
02:20 SUB IN by DEVER,MOLLY

FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 02:16
01:57 MISS 3PTR by LEIBACHER,KYLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DEVER,MOLLY
01:54 38-80 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by DEVER,MOLLY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MEDLEY,RILEY 01:35
01:35 STEAL  by NIESE,SOPHIA
01:24 38-83 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by LEIBACHER,KYLIE

-- ASSIST  by DEVER,MOLLY
MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by NIESE,SOPHIA
FOUL  by MEDLEY,RILEY 00:45



00:45 MISS FT by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:45 38-84 H 46 GOOD FT by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by HARABEDIAN,KATELYN


